04-16-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102421100 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Arnos Corp. Viskase Companies, Inc. Internal Address: c/o Icahn Associates Corp. Individual(s) Association Street Address: 767 Fifth Avenue, 47th Floor General Partnership Limited Partnership __State:__NY __Zip:_10153 City: New York Corporation-State Delaware Other _ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Nevada Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: 🗣 Yes 🔒 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 04/03/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/189,030 0,379,873 0,417,447 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗔 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 26 registrations involved: Name: Mariann R. Murphy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ 665.00 Internal Address: Jenner & Block, LLC Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One IBM Plaza (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60611 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

04/15/2003 LMUELLER 00000051 78189030

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Mariann R. Murphy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 Q 625.00 Q

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0954

April &, 2003

Date

Continuation of Box 4B

0,502,256

0,525,848

0,843,472

1,076,298

1,086,943

1,000,040

1,243,660

1,308,994

1,414,997

1,444,068

1,444,069

1,501,289

1,653,667

1,671,120

1,775,218

1,827,478

1,827,479

1,865,580

1,000,000

1,889,386

1,889,387

1,946,715

2,132,918

2,209,002

2,225,539

913130

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") dated as of April 3, 2003, made by VISKASE COMPANIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of ARNOS CORP., a Nevada corporation ("Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Credit Agreement of even date herewith (such Credit Agreement, as it may be amended, restated, supplemented, extended or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, being hereinafter referred to as the "Credit Agreement"), between Grantor and the Lender, the Lender has agreed to make certain loans and other extensions of credit to or for the account of the Grantor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Lender are parties to a certain General Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented, extended or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and to certain of its assets to the Lender; and

WHEREAS, the Lender has required, as a condition, among others, to the making of any loans or other extensions of credit under the Credit Agreement, that Grantor execute and deliver this Agreement to the Lender;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Defined Terms.

- (a) Unless otherwise defined herein, each capitalized term used herein that is defined in the Credit Agreement shall have the meaning specified for such term in the Credit Agreement. Unless otherwise defined herein or in the Credit Agreement, each capitalized term used herein that is defined in the Security Agreement shall have the meaning specified for such term in the Security Agreement.
- (b) The words "hereof," "herein" and "hereunder" and words of like import when used in this Agreement shall refer to this Agreement as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Agreement, and section references are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified.
- (c) All terms defined in this Agreement in the singular shall have comparable meanings when used in the plural, and <u>vice versa</u>, unless otherwise specified.

- 2. <u>Incorporation of Premises</u>. The premises set forth above are incorporated into this Agreement by this reference thereto and are made a part hereof.
- 3. <u>Incorporation of the Security Agreement</u>. The Security Agreement and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto.
- 4. <u>Security Interest in Trademarks</u>. To secure the prompt and complete payment, performance and observance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all "Obligations" (as defined in the Credit Agreement), and to induce the Lender to enter into the Credit Agreement and to make the Revolving Loans and other extensions of credit provided for therein in accordance with the respective terms thereof, Grantor hereby grants to the Lender a security interest in, as and by way of a first mortgage and security interest having priority over all other security interests, with power of sale to the extent permitted by applicable law, all of Grantor's now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising:
 - (a) trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (i) all renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (iv) the goodwill of Grantor's business symbolized by the foregoing and connected therewith, and (v) all of Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing trademarks, registered trademarks and trademark applications, and service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, together with the items described in clauses (i)-(v) in this paragraph 4(a), are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and
 - (b) rights under or interests in any trademark license agreements or service mark license agreements with any other party, whether Grantor is a licensee or licensor under any such license agreement, including, without limitation, those trademark license agreements and service mark license agreements listed on **Schedule B** attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with any goodwill connected with and symbolized by any such trademark license agreements or service mark license agreements, and the right to prepare for sale and sell any and all Inventory now or hereafter owned by Grantor and now or hereafter covered by such licenses (all of the foregoing are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Licenses").
- 5. Restrictions on Future Agreements. Grantor will not, without the Lender's prior written consent, enter into any agreement, including, without limitation, any license agreement, which is inconsistent with this Agreement, and Grantor further agrees that it will not take any action, and will use its best efforts not to permit any action to be taken by others, including, without limitation, licensees, or fail to take any action, which could reasonably be

- 2 -

expected to affect in any material respect the validity or enforcement of the rights granted to the Lender under this Agreement.

- 6. New Trademarks and Licenses. Grantor represents and warrants that, from and after the Closing Date, (a) the Trademarks listed on Schedule A include all of the trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications now owned or held by Grantor, (b) the Licenses listed on Schedule B include all of the trademark license agreements and service mark license agreements under which Grantor is the licensee or licensor and (c) other than Permitted Liens, no Liens, claims or security interests in such Trademarks and Licenses have been granted by Grantor to any Person other than the Lender. If, prior to the termination of this Agreement, Grantor shall (i) obtain rights to any new trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks or service mark applications, (ii) become entitled to the benefit of any trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, trademark licenses, trademark licenses renewals, service marks, registered service marks, service mark applications, service mark licenses or service mark license renewals whether as licensee or licensor, or (iii) enter into any new trademark license agreement or service mark license agreement, the provisions of paragraph 4 above shall automatically apply thereto. Grantor shall give to the Lender written notice of events described in clauses (i), (ii) and (iii) of the preceding sentence promptly after the occurrence thereof, but in any event not less frequently than on an annual basis. Grantor hereby undertakes to modify and update (i) Schedule A to include any future trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications and (ii) Schedule B to include any future trademark license agreements and service mark license agreements, which are Trademarks or Licenses under paragraph 4 above or under this paragraph 6. Grantor hereby authorizes the Lender to file in such domestic offices as the Lender reasonably deems necessary, in addition to and not in substitution for this Agreement, a duplicate original of this Agreement containing on Schedule A or B thereto, as the case may be. such future trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, and trademark license agreements and service mark license agreements.
- 7. Royalties. Grantor hereby agrees that the use by the Lender of the Trademarks and Licenses as authorized hereunder in connection with the Lender's exercise of its rights and remedies under paragraph 15 or pursuant to Section 10 of the Security Agreement shall be coextensive with Grantor's rights thereunder and with respect thereto and without any liability for royalties or other related charges from the Lender to Grantor.
- 8. <u>Further Assignments and Security Interests</u>. Grantor agrees not to sell or assign its respective interests in, or grant any license under, the Trademarks or the Licenses without the prior and express written consent of the Lender.
- 9. Nature and Continuation of the Lender's Security Interest; Termination of the Lender's Security Interest. This Agreement is made for collateral security purposes only. This Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Trademarks and Licenses and shall terminate only when the Obligations have been paid and satisfied in full and the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement and all of the other Loan Documents have terminated pursuant to the respective terms and provisions thereof. When this Agreement has terminated,

the Lender shall promptly execute and deliver to Grantor, at the Lender's expense, all termination statements and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to terminate the Lender's security interest in the Trademarks and the Licenses, subject to any disposition thereof which may have been made by the Lender pursuant to this Agreement or the Security Agreement.

- 10. Duties of Grantor. Grantor shall have the duty, to the extent desirable in the normal conduct of Grantor's business, to prosecute diligently any trademark application or service mark application that is part of the Trademarks pending as of the date hereof or hereafter until the termination of this Agreement. Grantor further agrees (i) not to abandon any Trademark or License without the prior written consent of the Lender, and (ii) to use commercially reasonable efforts to maintain in full force and effect the Trademarks and the Licenses that are or shall be necessary or economically desirable in the operation of Grantor's business. Any expenses incurred in connection with the foregoing shall be borne by Grantor. The Lender shall not have any duty with respect to the Trademarks and Licenses. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the Lender shall not be under any obligation to take any steps necessary to preserve rights in the Trademarks or Licenses against any other parties, but may do so at its option from and after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, and all reasonable expenses incurred in connection therewith shall be for the sole account of Grantor and shall be added to the Obligations secured hereby.
- 11. The Lender's Right to Sue. From and after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, the Lender shall have the right, but shall not be obligated, to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Trademarks and the Licenses and, if the Lender shall commence any such suit, Grantor shall, at the request of the Lender, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents reasonably required by the Lender in aid of such enforcement. Grantor shall, upon demand, promptly reimburse the Lender for all reasonable costs and expenses incurred by the Lender in the exercise of its rights under this paragraph 11 (including, without limitation, reasonable fees and expenses of attorneys and paralegals for the Lender).
- 12. Waivers. Failure by the Lender at any time or times hereafter to require strict performance by Grantor of any provision of this Agreement shall not waive, affect or diminish any right of the Lender thereafter to demand strict compliance and performance therewith nor shall any course of dealing between Grantor and the Lender have such effect. No single or partial exercise of any right hereunder shall preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right. None of the undertakings, agreements, warranties, covenants and representations of Grantor contained in this Agreement shall be deemed to have been suspended or waived by the Lender unless such suspension or waiver is in writing signed by an officer of the Lender and directed to Grantor specifying such suspension or waiver.
- 13. <u>Severability</u>. Whenever possible, each provision of this Agreement shall be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but the provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part hereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any

manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.

- 14. <u>Modification</u>. This Agreement cannot be altered, amended or modified in any way, except by a writing signed by the parties hereto.
- Cumulative Remedies; Power of Attorney. Grantor hereby irrevocably designates, constitutes and appoints the Lender (and all Persons designated by the Lender in its sole and absolute discretion) as Grantor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution, and authorizes the Lender and any of the Lender's designees, in Grantor's or the Lender's name, upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default and the giving by the Lender of notice to Grantor of the Lender's intention to enforce its rights and claims against Grantor, to take any action and execute any instrument which the Lender may deem necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement, including, without limitation, to (i) endorse Grantor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary or desirable for the Lender in the use of the Trademarks or the Licenses, (ii) assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Trademarks or the Licenses to anyone on commercially reasonable terms, (iii) grant or issue any exclusive or nonexclusive license under the Trademarks or, to the extent permitted, under the Licenses, to anyone on commercially reasonable terms, and (iv) take any other actions with respect to the Trademarks or the Licenses as the Lender deems in its best interests. Grantor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable until all of the Obligations shall have been paid and satisfied in full in cash and the Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement and each of the other Loan Documents shall have terminated pursuant to the respective terms and provisions thereof. Grantor acknowledges and agrees that this Agreement is not intended to limit or restrict in any way the rights and remedies of the Lender under the Security Agreement, but rather is intended to facilitate the exercise of such rights and remedies.

The Lender shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by the terms of this Agreement, the Security Agreement and any of the other Loan Documents, all rights and remedies allowed by law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted and in effect from time to time in any jurisdiction in which the Trademarks or the Licenses may be located or deemed located. Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default and the election by the Lender to exercise any of its remedies under Section 9-610 or Section 9-620 (or any successor provision) of the Uniform Commercial Code with respect to the Trademarks and Licenses, Grantor agrees to assign, convey and otherwise transfer title in and to the Trademarks and the Licenses to the Lender or any transferee of the Lender and to execute and deliver to the Lender or any such transferee all such agreements, documents and instruments as may be necessary, in the Lender's sole discretion, to effect such assignment, conveyance and transfer. All of the Lender's rights and remedies with respect to the Trademarks and the Licenses, whether established hereby, by the Security Agreement, by any other agreements, by the Uniform Commercial Code or by other applicable law, shall be cumulative and may be exercised separately or concurrently. Notwithstanding anything set forth herein to the contrary, it is hereby expressly agreed that upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, the Lender may exercise any of the rights and remedies provided in this Agreement, the Security Agreement and any of the other Loan

- 5 -

Documents. Grantor agrees that any notification of intended disposition of any of the Trademarks and Licenses required by law shall be deemed reasonably and properly given if given at least ten (10) Business Days before such disposition.

- 16. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement and all obligations of Grantor hereunder shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Grantor and shall, together with the rights and remedies of the Lender hereunder, inure to the benefit of the Lender and its permitted successors and assigns.
- 17. Notices. Except as otherwise provided herein, whenever it is provided herein that any notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall or may be given to or served upon any of the parties by any other party, or whenever any of the parties desires to give or serve upon any other party any other communication with respect to this Agreement, each such notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall be in writing and shall be given (and deemed to have been given) in the manner and to the respective addresses set forth in Section 12.8 of the Credit Agreement. Failure or delay in delivering copies of any such notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication to any Persons designated in the Credit Agreement to receive copies shall in no way adversely affect the effectiveness of such notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication.
- 18. <u>CHOICE OF LAW</u>. THE VALIDITY, INTERPRETATION AND ENFORCEMENT OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL, PURSUANT TO NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW SECTION 5-1401, BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS AND DECISIONS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- 19. <u>Section Titles</u>. The section titles herein are for convenience of reference only, and shall not affect in any way the interpretation of any of the provisions hereof.
- **20.** Execution in Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 21. <u>Merger</u>. This Agreement and the Loan Documents represent the final agreement of Grantor and the Lender with respect to the matters contained herein and may not be contradicted by evidence of prior or contemporaneous agreements, or subsequent oral agreements, between Grantor and the Lender.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender and Grantor have each caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

VISKASE COMPANIES, INC., a Delaware

corporation

Name: Gordon S. Donovan

Title: Vice President

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO AS OF THE ____ DAY OF APRIL, 2003

ARNOS CORP., as the Lender

By: _____

Name: Edward E. Mattner
Title: Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender and Grantor have each caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

> VISKASE COMPANIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

Title: Vice President

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO AS OF THE 3 AQ DAY OF APRIL, 2003

ARNOS CORP., as the Lender

Name: Edward E. Mattner Title: Vice President

Trademark Security Agreement

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	ILLINOIS	_)
COUNTY OF	DuPAGE) SS)

I, MARIAGO ACCO , a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Gordon S. Donovan, the Vice President of Viskase Companies, Inc., personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{\text{Aper}}{\text{Aper}}$, 2003.

7	AANAAAA	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
N		"OFFICIAL SEAL"
	MUBLIC P	MARIANNE J. ALLEN
3	ILLINOIS	COMMISSION EXPIRES DY 18/04
1	**************************************	

Motary Public

My Commission Expires:

9-18-04

Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT DATED AS OF APRIL 3, 2003

LADEMARK	COUNTR	STATUS	AFFLICATION N	APPLICATION NUMBERISTRATION NUMBER	NEXI KENEWAL DATE
BARRIER BAG	NZ	Search			
BARRIER BAG	CA	Search	384148		
BEEFGUARD	US	Search			
BETTER BARRIER BAGS	S	Search			
BIOFLEX	СН	Registered		4073/1990	29-Mav-10
BIOFLEX	WO	Registered		383008	10-Sep-10
CAROLINA CONEY ROLLS	SO	Registered	74/285934	1889386	11-Apr-05
CAROLINA COOKOUT RO	CS	Registered	74/285936	1889387	11-Apr-05
	US	Search			
COOK SAC	80	Search			
COOKASE	Sn	Search			
CRUSTPAK	US	Registered	73/672958	1501289	23-Aug-08
DIACELL	US	search			
E-Z CARRY	ns	Search			
E-Z COOK	25	Search			
E-Z LINK	US	Search			
E-Z LOAD	US	Registered	74/303867	1775218	08~Jun-03
E-Z PARTS	US	Search			
133d Z-3	ns	Registered	74/034112	1671120	07~Jan-02
E-7 PEEL & KATAKANA C	1	Registered	2232/94	3232274	25-Dec-06
		Pomistored	817828124	847528424	14-Aug-08
e y beel		Courch			
5.4 NEEL	27	Seaton			
E-Z SHIRR	20	Search			
5-Z SIZE	NS	Search			
E-Z SMOKE	AR	Registered	2074684	1675099	16-Jul-05
E-Z SMOKE	NS	Registered	456040	1308994	11-Dec-04
E-Z SMOKE	V	Registered	495774	289500	06-Apr-14
E-Z SMOKE	SE	Registered	83-1091	191502	16-Apr-04
E-Z SMOKE	FI	Registered	2144/83	92775	05-Jun-05
E-Z SMOKE	AU	Registered	389111	A389111	24-Mar-04
E-Z SMOKE	BR	Registered	811159418	811159418	18-Sep-04
E-Z SMOKE	Ct	Registered	14597	409413	19-Jul-03
E-Z SMOKE	ဝ	Registered	223438	133083	18-Dec-04
E-Z SMOKE	X	Registered	111596	410932	25-Apr-11
E-Z SMOKE	VE	Registered	5382	118682	23-Apr-01
E-Z SMOKE	¥q	Registered	1705-1983	3531/84	12-0ct-04
E-Z SMOKE	Sin	Registered	366912	1243660	28~Jun-03
E-Z SMOKE	2	Registered	831192	119736	10-Jan-05
	57	Search			
23	ns	Search			
EZSMOKE	ZN	Registered	146398	B146398	23-Mar-04
FZSMOKE	85	Registered	1192817	81192817	24-Mar-04

IRADEMARK	COUNTR	STATUS	APPLICATION N	APPLICATION NINREGISTRATION NILLS	
FIBROUS	WO	Registered		0490700	MENEWA
FRESH-GUARD	US	Search		007001	12-Nov-04
FRESHPAK	US	Search			
GENA-JAX	US	Search			
GENESYS	US				
GUARDIAN	SO	Search			
HAMJAX	CA	Registered	743072	430002	
INTEGRA	US	Search		24000	24-Feb-10
MEMBRACELL	US	Search			
MLP	US	search			
MP & DESIGN	CA	Registered	304960	457404	
MP & DESIGN		Registered	265752	843472	28-Jun-13
NEFLEX	_	Registered		0275000	06-Feb-08
NEFLEX		Registered		E020/4000 2	14-Jan-11
NO-SOAK	Sn	Search		2023/1330.3	04-Aug-10
NO-SOAK	ns	Search			
NOJAX	KZ	Registered	8700	7224	
NOJAX	9	Donietorod	OKURO4EO	1000000	27-Jun-06
		Designation	\$01000cc	102443	25-Mar-06
	בוצ	Kegistered	10454	7635/7978	07-Mar-12
	7	Registered	55706-A	446417	03-May-05
NOJAX	RU	Registered	96707942	156640	19-Jun-06
	DZ	Registered	799	53161	04-Aug-07
	NΑ	Pending	9606 1434/T		
NOJAX	7	Pending	Z166186		
	E	Registered	206/72	80011	01-Feb-07
	FR	Registered	59754	1382381	01-Dec-06
	ВУ	Registered	960983/TZ	9735	25-Jun-06
NOJAX	KE	Registered	9749	9749	16-Apr-09
	DK	Registered	2620/51	238/52	15-Feb-12
NOJAX	1	Registered	14208	14208	29-Dec-03
	MK	Registered	PZ200/95	06376	21-Mar-05
NA CH	JP	Registered	29973	522057	12-Jun-08
	EH	Registered	140970	394722	20-Dec-11
	MA	Registered	73	54031	02-Jun-14
	ΡY	Registered	27174	208711	06-Jul-06
	SG	Registered	18745	18745	08-Jan-04
	DE	Registered	V1182/12WZ	640729	02-Jan-12
	PE	Registered	26764	33149	10-May-00
	NZ	Registered	55881	55881	21-Dec-03
	Z,	Registered	4260/54	4260/54	20-Dec-98
	IR	Registered	545681	13393	22-Dec-04
	GB	Registered	703450	703450	14-Dec-10
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	US	Registered	478262	417447	30-Oct-05

TRADEMARK	COUNTR	R STATUS	APPLICATION N	APPLICATION NUMBERSISTEATION NIIMS	Next Organization
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	ΩX	Registered	220964	24446	MEAL NEWEWAL UATE
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	χ	Registered	7442/54	43346	60-In7-20
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	S S	Registered	470	444166	21-Mar-05
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	Ha	Doctotored	426	141/50	23-Apr-01
NO.JAX (STV) (7ED)	į	Delegen	431/	R1699	11-Jun-16
NO.IAY (STV: 17ED)	- :	Dealstered	70518	81507	15-Mar-05
NO IAY (STATITED)	ž	Registered	Z950811N	2950811	21-Mar-05
NO 16 V COTAL STATE	MIN	Registered	PZ200/95	06376	21-Mar-05
NOJAK (STYLIZED)	Z	Registered		EE991274	05-0110-14
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	2	Registered	17713	17713	23.4.10.02
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	ES	Registered	283469	283469	20-800-04 0-800-04
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	Z	Registered	4209	151891	#0-unccy
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	ВХ	Registered	020375	84899	CO-100-10
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	AU	Registered	121443	A121443	04-Dec-11
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	SK	Registered		151891	00-10-17
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	CA	Registered	202634	NS33024/420	CO-upo-in oc
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	DO	Registered	9033	9033	CO-Mar-05
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	AR	Registered	427935	154602	CO-TEM-OL
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	ũ	Rodletorod	32/83	26724	13-Mar-08
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	a	Donietorod	477505	000100	Z6-Jun-03
NO.1AX (STVI IZED)		Dalatellan	666771	20069900	16-Oct-10
103711101000	30	Registered	1245/46	61647	30-Aug-06
NOJAK IST TEIZEDT	XW	Registered	54801	71166	18-Jun-02
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	片	Registered	28/123	638989	10-Jan-02
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	폭	Registered		7504	04-Dec-06
NOJAX (STYLIZED)	SI	Registered	Z9570767	9570767	20-Jun-05
NOJAX (SYTLIZED)	AT	Registered	2462/54	32013	05-Mar-05
NOJAX AL	ns	Unfilled			
NOJAX(STYLIZED)	¥	Registered		415/1955	30-Dec-10
NUCEL	US	Registered	74/453,651	2132918	27-Jan-08
NUCEL	EU	Registered	001516582	001516582	14-Jun-10
OPTIMER	US	Search			
PAL-PAC	SO	Search			
PAUL'S VALLEY	ns	Search			
PORKGUARD	SD	Search			
PRECISION SIZER	SO	Search			
PROGUARD	S	Search		,	
REELKASE	SO	Registered	74/403524	1827478	22-Mar-04
REELSMOKE	US	Registered	74/403525	1827479	22-Mar-04
ROLLMATIC	SO	Registered	586197	1414997	28-Oct-06
ROLLMATIC	CA	Registered	559006	352468	03-Mar-04
SANGOFLEX	WO	Registered		R372282	02-Oct-10
SANGOFLEX	H	Registered		381917	17-Apr-10
SENTINEL	×	Registered	205580	477742	18-Jul-04
SENTINEL	SD	Registered	74/096561	1653667	13.Aug.11
					TANK TANK TANK

IRADEMARK	COUNTR	STATUS	AFFECALION NOTICE BISTRATION NOTICE		
SENTRY	US	Search			
CEL	US	Registered	74/616345	1946715	09-Jan-06
	ш	Registered	1088/83	109349	20-Apr-04
	MX	Registered	114309	417650	03-Jun-11
	NZ	Registered	119115	119115	18-Apr-12
	ZN	Registered	119116	119116	18-Apr-12
	02	Registered	8313033	117653	19-Jul-04
	A	Registered	32925	32925	27~Jun-04
	GB	Registered	1077271	1077271	20-Apr-08
	¥	Registered	1248/83	2456/83	05-May-04
		Unfiled	NOT-RECIEVED		
		Registered	114308	417649	11-mr-11
	3	Registered	1087/83	109348	20-Apr-04
	Œ	Registered	1926/77	75788	23-Dec-10
	ÇA	Registered	408422	233990	29-Jun-09
	S C	Registered	408751	229477	04-Aug-08
	္ပ	Registered	337666	144506	16-Nov-03
	00	Registered	337667	161068	30-May-04
	DK D	Registered	2107/83	3872/84	09-Nov-04
	AR	Registered	1608609	1721037	11-Feb-09
	WO	Registered		432852	19-Aug-17
	AU	Registered	306240	A306240	13-Apr-08
	AII	Registered	306241	A306241	13-Apr-08
	N M	Registered	16956-77	006760155	10-Sep-08
	¥	Registered	1248A/83	1349/84	05-May-04
SUBMATIC	3	Registered	1416	288875	24-Mar-07
SUIDMATIC	<u> </u>	Registered	3667	92311	17-0ct-04
SUITANGING	10	Registered		29909	12-May-04
SUIDMATIC	AR	Registered	1608610	1721038	11-Feb-09
CUIDINATIC	20	Registered	16955-77	006760147	10-Sep-08
SHEMATIC	ns	Registered	11300	1076298	01-Nov-07
SHIDMATIC	ns	Registered	108846	1086943	07-Mar-08
SHIRMATIC	14	Registered	2-81235	60042	13-Jun-03
SHIBMATIC	gg GB	Registered	0177272	0177272	20-Apr-08
Culbustic	35	Registered	77-1941	160758	16-Sep-07
SHAMMA	Ž	Registered	3668	91984-F	13-Sep-04
SUIDMATIC & KATAKANA JP	9	Registered	560/94	3303038	09-May-07
SMOKE WASTER	Sn	Search	78/189030		
SOLID SAC	ns	Search			
STC	SO	Search			
CTDIDDER	ns	Search			
SUPARAP	SN	Search			
				_	

LANDEMARK	COUNTR	R STATUS	APPLICATION NO	APPLICATION NUMBEGISTRATION NUMBER	Nevr Designati Date
TENDRJAX	CH	Registered		70000	THE TANK THE
TENDRJAX	9	Registered		222024	07-Jan-12
TITECADDIE	90	Borieta	700	R369/93	06-Jul-12
TITECADDIE	200	Desired	20100	214820	16-Jul-06
V-VAC	9	neglatered	1096	407446	25-Mar-13
Werden and a second	2	Kegistered	74/459357	1865580	06-Dec-04
Wecos A coo	2	Registered	93/1988	395/1988	86-de8-60
VISCORY (FORO)	OZ	Registered	880776	137130	22-Jun-99
VISCORA (LOGO)	0	Registered		523837	17-Feb-08
VISCURA (LOGO)	FR	Registered	873394	1423936	21-4115-97
VISI-CASE	dP.	Registered	103376/1986	2078008	30-Sen-08
VISKASE	DΚ	Registered		00211995	43 121 06
VISKASE	<u> </u>	Registered		74268	CO-100
VISKASE	WO	Registered		589658	42.4-42
VISKASE	KE	Registered	9117	9117	40-ADT-16
VISKASE	E	Registered		140021	20 CC - 05
VISKASE	SE	Registered	9308475	262945	CO-dec-07
VISKASE	ON	Registered	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	160076	43-Dec-04
VISKASE	FR	Rogistorod		4604286	09-un-02
VISKASE	NZ	Rogistorod	25063	FE063	86-Inf- co
VISKASE	AR	Registered	1800040	4504048	40-UBC-71
VISKASE	800	Denistand	71.77681	1341310	51-Way-04
VISKASE	200	Donieton	100000	20000	11-181-03
MEKAGE		registered	01553/	PC67	24-Sep-06
WORKAGE	F 6	Kegistered	6066	9909	12-May-08
TO NOT THE	AK	Kegistered	1872778	1506872	28-Feb-04
VISTASE	Y S	Kegistered	559007	379431	08-Feb-06
VISKASE	AU	Registered	569819	A569819	23-Dec-08
VISKASE	A	Registered	121619	A121619	13~Jan-07
VISKASE	OS	Registered	586212	1444069	23-Jun-07
VISKASE	GB	Registered		1326547	11-Nov-04
VISKASE AND DESIGN	00	Registered	279616	132101	28-Dec-05
	ZA	Registered	87/6666	87/6666	01-Sep-07
VISKASE AND DESIGN	H	Registered	346692	TM65790	22-0ct-07
VISKASE AND DESIGN	GB	Registered	1326547	1326547	11-Nov-04
VISKASE AND DESIGN	KR	Registered	17258/1987	168758	02-Mar-09
VISKASE AND DESIGN	JP	Registered	100380/1987	2722016	06~Jun-07
VISKASE AND DESIGN	HΚ	Registered	518/88	1261/89	30-Jan-09
VISKASE AND DESIGN	00	Registered	279568	132098	28-Dec-05
VISKASE AND DESIGN	CN	Registered	32386	383899	09-Aug-08
VISKASE AND DESIGN	CA	Registered	559012	379432	08-Feb-06
VISKASE AND DESIGN	PH	Registered	63175	46153	25-Aug-09
VISKASE AND DESIGN	ZE	Registered	14671-87	143456	05-Mar-06
	AR	Registered	1618687	1322027	09-Feb-09
VISKASE AND DESIGN	HK	Registered	518A/88	1261/89	30-12m-09

	BR	Porletored	814235654	A TOTAL STREETS IN TOWN	NEXT HENEWAL DATE
	_		4 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		
VISKASE AND DECICE	~**	DAISICHEU	XXXXX	814235654	13-Apr-10
T	74	Kedistered	49413	366524	28-Sep-03
T	Z	Registered	268054	268054	06-Mar-06
	כר	Registered	263725	435136	30-Nov-04
T	PY	Registered	437-94	171888	12-Oct-04
	Z	Registered	268053	268053	06-Mar-06
	PY	Registered	438-94	173611	14-Dec-04
	PT	Registered	306285	306285	07-Dec-05
	AR	Registered	1892043	1521919	34-M-04
	BR	Registered	814235646	814235646	03.Ans. 40
	BR	Registered	814235638	814235638	03.42.40
	VE	Registered	14672-87	143457	OL-ING-NO
VISKASE AND DESIGN C	CN	Registered	32386	320856	40.4
VISKASE AND DESIGN A	AF	Unfiled			SA-BRU-S
	31	Registered	87/02972	124836	00.48-00
	MX	Registered	479880	479880	42-Ans-O4
	FR	Unfiled		105681	
VISKASE AND DESIGN L	US	Registered	586196	1444068	23-lun-07
ND	BR	Registered	816840296	816840296	16-Feb-04
VISKASE POLYFILM AND B	BR	Registered	816840300	816840300	08-Mar-04
VISKING	YU.	Registered	2356/53	12930	19-Feb-04
VISKING	HR	Registered	2940422	2940422	14-Feb-04
VISKING	MK	Pendina	PZ-1323/94		
VISKING	ΔA	Pending	4259/54		
VISKING	MK	Pending	PZ-1323/94		19-Feb-04
VISKING	CH	Registered	7091	391192	25-Jun-11
VISKING RIBBON & CRO A	AU	Registered	100196	A100196	26-Sep-05
VISKING "RIBBON & CRO S	SE	Registered	1835/49	67632	20-Jan-10
_	GB	Registered	705237	705237	26-Feb-11
VISKING "RIBBON & CRO C	Н	Registered	7091	378199	26-Sep-09
	US	Registered			
VISKING & DEVICE D	DE	Registered		666911	
7	4	Registered	56033/88	2297491	31~Jan-11
\neg	T	Registered	35441C/83	483860	10-Nov-03
٦	IR	Registered	16679	13394	22-Dec-04
VISKING (LOWER CASE L IN	NZ	Registered	32374	32374	03-Oct-03
	GB	Registered	544621	544621	19-Sep-03
	AU	Registered	62654	A62654	10-0ct-03
-7	BR	Registered	177597	002832356	30-Jun-03
7	36	Registered	62560	62560	22-Feb-07
	CH	Registered	3076	363143	02-May-08
	NZ	Registered	48168	48168	16-Aug-12
VISKING(LOWER CASE LE H	HX	Registered	977/54	416/1955	30-Dec-10

	-				
TRADEMARK	COUNTR	STATUS	APPLICATION NU	APPLICATION NUMBERISTRATION NIME	Nevt Designati Days
VISKING(LOWER CASE LE AT	EAT	Registered	AM20024/63	20000	TENT NEW TOTAL
VISKIT			CONTRACTOR OF	60067	04-Feb-04
	3	Kegistered	271291	130547	11-Apr-08
VISLEX	US	Registered	75/392,129	2225539	22-Feb-00
VISLON	US	Registered	75/392128	2209002	200 200
VISMAX	US	Pendina	76/259177		00-066-70
VISNAT	WO	Registered		478307	70
VISNAT	FR	Registered		1233599	49 A 62
VISREX	WO	Registered	200763	R280670	SO-TON-SC
VISTAKON LOGO	OS	Search			FA-IRIAI-CA
VISTEN	CA	Registered	202630	129/33025	on and
VISTEN	US	Registered	521546	502256	24-Con 00
VISTEN	MX	Registered	47805	65297	04.60.40
VISTEN	US	Registered	71521545	525848	06 7:11
VIZPAK	US	Search			01-05
ZEPHYR	CA	Registered	202629	129/33023	29 11-00
ZEPHYR	US	Registered	428452	379873	20-18-02
ZEPHYR	US	Unfiled			21-182-22
ZEPHYR (STYLIZED)	FR	Registered	65453	1685751	08-Aug-11
ZEPHYR (STYLIZED)	Ŀ	Registered	28/171	756925	22-May-06
ZEPHYR (STYLIZED)	BR	Registered	177598	002523078	18-Dec-10

SCHEDULE B TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT DATED AS OF APRIL 3, 2003

LICENSE AGREEMENTS

Trademark Security Agreement
(CHICAGO)_903031_1 3/30/03 7:05 PM

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/14/2003 REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0972